EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Luis de Guindos
Vice-President of the ECB

August - September 2025

Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Friday, 29 August European Summer Course VIl on “A competitive and social Pamplona, Spain
Europe”, jointly organised by the Fundacién Diario de Navarra
and Equipo Europa — remarks on the independence of central
banks on the occasion of the 3rd Navarra International Gate of
Europe Award ceremony

Tuesday, 2 September Executive Board ECB

Meeting with Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group (MUFG), onthe @ ECB
latest euro area and financial developments

Wednesday, 3 September  Hearing before the Banking Union Working Group of the Brussels, Belgium
Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs (ECON) of the
European Parliament — statement on the ECB High-Level Task
Force on Simplification

Meeting with Jonas Fernandez, Member of the European Brussels, Belgium
Parliament, on the latest euro area and financial developments

Courtesy meeting with Alberto de Gregorio Merino, Director at  Brussels, Belgium
the Legal Service of the European Commission

Tuesday, 9 September Executive Board ECB

Financial Stability Board Steering Committee — teleconference

Wednesday, 10 September Governing Council ECB
Thursday, 11 September Governing Council ECB
Friday, 12 September Meeting with media — teleconference

Monday, 15 September European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) Steering Committee —

teleconference

Tuesday, 16 September Executive Board ECB
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Wednesday, 17 September

Thursday, 18 September

Tuesday, 23 September

Wednesday, 24 September

Thursday, 25 September

Tuesday, 30 September

Meeting with the German Council of Economic Experts, on the
latest economic and financial developments

MNI Webcast on “Euro Area Growth and Inflation Outlook”
Financial Stability Contact Group

Executive Board

Governing Council — teleconference

Macroprudential Forum Steering Committee — teleconference

Meeting with Banco Santander, on euro area economic and
financial developments

General Council — teleconference
ESRB General Board

Executive Board

Meeting with media
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